SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 27400/2021

RAMESH MARUTI SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151744/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151745/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151742/2021-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.151743/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatin Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

A weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record the order of exemption from surrendering of the co-accused.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER