## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4769/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2021 in CRLA No. 687/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

**BHIMRAO DINKAR PAWAR** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69229/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7017/2021 (II-A) (IA No. 116651/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv. Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

> Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv. Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pade, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with Diary No.27400 of 2021 subject to removal of defects, if any.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)