ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4769/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2021 in CRLA No. 687/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

**BHIMRAO DINKAR PAWAR** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69229/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136717/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136714/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7017/2021 (II-A) (IA No. 116651/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 10063/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 151744/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 151745/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, AOR

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Since the petitioner in SLP(Crl) No. 10063/2021 alleges to be a minor at the time of commission of offence, let a report be called for from the District Judge, Satara, Maharashtra in this regard.

The report be submitted to this Court within six weeks from today.

List all the Special Leave Petitions after the report from the District Judge is received.

Interim protection granted to the petitioners in all the matters shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER